

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 405/2022
CM No. 1476/2022

Narayan Dutt and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khajuria, Advocate

vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI seeks sometime to file response. Time is granted.

List on 27.03.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.12.2022
Neha