

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.1931/2026 in
WP(C) No.405/2022

Narayan Dutt and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

CM No.1931/2026

1. Through the medium of the instant application supported with an affidavit, the applicants/petitioners seeks the preponement of the main petition scheduled on 11.05.2026 on the grounds mentioned in the same.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
3. Since, the main petition sought to be preponed is scheduled for hearing on 11.05.2026 which is not a far away date, as such, the application does not deserve any consideration.
4. Let the main petition come for hearing at its scheduled date i.e. on **11.05.2026**, higher up in the cause list.
5. Application stands ***disposed of***.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
21.04.2026
Shammi